WATER RATES

In Town Residential
Basic Charge
First 3,000/per 1,000 gallons
All over 3,000

In Town Commercial
Basic Charge
First 3,000/per 1,000 gallons
All over 3,000

Out of Town Residential
Basic Charge
First 3,000/per 1,000 gallons
All over 3,000

Out of Town Commercial
Basic Charge
First 3,000/per 1,000 gallons
All over 3,000

SEWER RATES

In Town Residential
Basic Charge
First 3,000/per 1,000 gallons
All over 3,000

In Town Commercial
Basic Charge
First 3,000/1,000 gallons
All over 3,000

Out of Town Residential
Basic Charge
First 3,000/per 1,000 gallons
All over 3,000

Out of Town Commercial
Basic Charge
First 3,000/per 1,000 gallons
All over 3,000

TOWN OF SCOTLAND NECK
WATER/SEWER RATES
2024-2025

Halifax County Rate - $3.65

$32.00
5.78
7.91

$41.00
5.78
7.91

$37.50
6.73
8.76

$42.50
6.73
8.76

$33.00
5.73
7.91

$38.00
5.73
7.91

$47.00
6.83
8.99

$52.00
6.83
8.99



TOWN OF SCOTLAND NECK
ELECTRIC RATE SCHEDULES

2024-2025

REVISED ELECTRIC RATES EFFECTIVE APRIL 2024 BILLING

ELECTRIC RATES:

RESIDENTIAL BASIC CHARGE
Energy Charge for all kWh

SMALL GENERAL SERVICE
First 3,000 kWh

Next 2,000 kWh

All Additional Energy

DEMAND CHARGE FOR ALL Kw in excess of 10

LARGE GENERAL SERVICE BASIC CHARGE
Energy Charge for all kWh

DEMAND CHARGE
First 50 kW of Demand
All Demand in excess of 50 kW

$20.00
0.13542

$42.00

0.14202
0.11944
0.10573

$16.5007

$87.00
.07316

$1,024.50
22.5505

LARGE GENERAL SERVICE WITH COORDINATED DEMAND CONTROL

BASIC CHARGE
Energy Charge for all kWh

DEMAND CHARGE

Coincidental Peak Demand
Excess Demand

SALES TAX 7% (2019)

$162.00
0.07423

24.94787
3.50544



