TOWN OF SCOTLAND NECK WATER/SEWER RATES 2024-2025

WATER RATES

First 3,000/per 1,000 gallons All over 3,000	6.83 8.99
All over 3,000 Out of Town Residential Basic Charge	7.91 \$47.00
In Town Commercial Basic Charge First 3,000/1,000 gallons	\$38.00 5.73
First 3,000/per 1,000 gallons All over 3,000	5.73 7.91
In Town Residential Basic Charge	\$33.00
SEWER RATES	
First 3,000/per 1,000 gallons All over 3,000	6.73 8.76
Out of Town Commercial Basic Charge	\$42.50
Out of Town Residential Basic Charge First 3,000/per 1,000 gallons All over 3,000	\$37.50 6.73 8.76
First 3,000/per 1,000 gallons All over 3,000	5.78 7.91
In Town Commercial Basic Charge	\$41.00
Basic Charge First 3,000/per 1,000 gallons All over 3,000	\$32.00 5.78 7.91
In Town Residential	¢22.00

TOWN OF SCOTLAND NECK ELECTRIC RATE SCHEDULES 2024-2025

REVISED ELECTRIC RATES EFFECTIVE APRIL 2024 BILLING

ELECTRIC RATES:

RESIDENTIAL BASIC CHARGE Energy Charge for all kWh	\$20.00 0.13542
SMALL GENERAL SERVICE First 3,000 kWh Next 2,000 kWh All Additional Energy	\$42.00 0.14202 0.11944 0.10573
DEMAND CHARGE FOR ALL Kw in excess of 10	\$16.5007
LARGE GENERAL SERVICE BASIC CHARGE Energy Charge for all kWh DEMAND CHARGE First 50 kW of Demand All Demand in excess of 50 kW	\$87.00 .07316 \$1,024.50 22.5505
LARGE GENERAL SERVICE WITH COORDINATED DEMAND CONTROL BASIC CHARGE	\$162.00
Energy Charge for all kWh	0.07423
DEMAND CHARGE Coincidental Peak Demand Excess Demand	24.94787 3.50544

SALES TAX 7% (2019)